

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0541 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for Confidential Data Exchange - Girls

> Incorporated - Community Partnerships Unit -Community Schools and Student Services

Department

16-0528

Agreement or Contract Status: Passed Type:

File created: 3/1/2016 In control: Academics On agenda: 4/13/2016 Final action: 4/13/2016

Enactment #: Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Confidential Data Exchange between the

> District and Girls, Inc., Oakland, CA, for District to share, upon written approval of parent or guardian, defined student information and data with Girls Inc., for the latter to improve its program and tailor instruction to the learning needs of particular students at schools where Girls, Inc., operates its programs on District campuses - including EnCompass Academy, International Community School, Think College Now Elementary School, Community United Elementary School, Alliance Academy, Elmhurst Community Preparatory school, Horace Man Elementary School and ACORN Woodland Elementary School - via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of

July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Enactment date: 4/13/2016

Attachments: 1. 16-0541 Agreement for Confidential Data Exchange - Girls Incorporated - Community Partnerships

Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Andrea.Bustamante@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/13/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass